DOCKET NO: UWY-CV14-6076193

OFFICE OF CHIEF DISCIPLINARY

COUNSEL

V.

LAWRENCE DRESSLER

SUPERIOR COURT

J.D. OF NEW HAVEN
AT NEW HAVEN

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

RE-NOTICE OF HEARING

The Hartford County Standing Committee on Recommendations for Admissions to the

Connecticut Bar hereby serves notice that it intends to hold a hearing on the Respondent’s

Application for Reinstatement ( Entry #172) at the Superior Court, Judicial District of Hartford

at Hartford, with court room to be decided (check in at Caseflow) 95 Washington Street,

Hartford, Connecticut 06106 on Wednesday, October 9, 2024 at 10:00am

HARTFORD COUNTY STANDING
COMMITTEE FOR ADMISSION
TO THE CONNECTICUT BAR

es/0f Gary A. Friedle,
114 West Main Street, Suite 307

New Britain, CT 06051

Tel: (860) 225-8636

Email: Gfriedle.esg@FriedleLaw.com
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CERTIFICATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was sent via electronic
mail to the following counsel of record this 3rd day of September, 2024.

Mr. Lawrence Dressler

64-10 110" Street

Forest Hills, New York, 11375
lawrencedressler@gmail.com

Attorney Marie-Louise Villar
Assistant Chief Disciplinary Counsel
100 Washington Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Marie-Louise. Villar@jud.ct.gov

Attorney Grace Palo, Assistant Bar Counsel
Statewide Grievance Committee

999 Asylum Avenue, Fifth Floor

Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Grace.Palo@jud.ct.gov

Attorney Elizabeth Rowe, Assistant Bar Counsel
Statewide Grievance Committee

287 Main Street, Suite 2

East Hartford, CT 06118
Elizabeth.rowe@jud.ct.gov

The Honorable Elizabeth A. Bozzuto
Deputy Chief Court Administrator
231 Capital A venue

Hartford, CT 06106
elizabeth.bozzuto@jud.ct.gov

Attorney Brian B. Staines

Office of Chief Disciplinary Counsel
100 Washington Street

Hartford, CT 06106

LAw OFFICES OF GARY A. FRIEDLE
114 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 315, NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06051 » TEL (860) 225-8636 * FAX (860) 224-0809 » JURIS NO 21006




Brian.staines@jud.ct.gov

Joseph T. Corradino

State's Attorney—Fairfield Judicial District
1061 Main Street

Bridgeport, CT 06604
Joseph.corradino@jud.ct.gov

Sharmese L. Walcott

State’s Attorney—Hartford Judicial District
101 Lafayette Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Sharmese. Walcott@jud.ct.gov

Attorney Christopher L. Slack
Statewide Bar Counsel

287 Main Street, 2™ Floor—Suite 2
East Hartford, CT 06118-1885
Christopher.slack@jud.ct.gov

Fairfield Judicial District Grievance Panel
Attorney Sue A. Cousineau

124 Washington Street, Suite 201
Middletown, CT 06457
Sue.Cousineau@jud.ct.gov

Waterbury Judicial District Grievance Panel
Attorney Danielle S. Rado

One Carriage Place, Suite 16

Waterbury, CT 06712

Danielle.Rado@jud.ct.gov

Attorney Richard L. Hass, Jr.
Chief Clerk

Waterbury Judicial District
300 and 400 Grand Street
Waterbury, CT 06707
Richard.Hass@jud.ct.gov
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Attorney Paul C. Jensen

First Assistant Bar Counsel
Client Security Fund Committee
287 Main Street, 2" Floor

East Hartford, CT 06118
Paul.Jensen@jud.ct.gov

Attorney Brandon Pelegano
Chief Clerk

Hartford Judicial District

95 Washington Street
Hartford, CT 06106
Brandon.pelegano@jud.ct.gov

Attorney James F. Sullivan

Logan, Vance, Sullivan & Kores LLP
733 East Main Street

Torrington, CT 06790
JSullivan@TorringtonLaw.com

HARTFORD COUNTY STANDING
COMMITTEE FOR ADMISSION
TO THE CONNECTICUT BAR
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By: Juris nu ;737955
Gary A. Friedle, E5q.
Law Offi {ia/of Gary A. Friedle,

114 West'Main Street, Suite 307

New Britain, CT 06051

Tel: (860) 225-8636

Email: Gfriedle.esq@FriedleLaw.com
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